01-8300-02-9137-169-00-00-00000-00000. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Regional Transit Authority that the action taken by the Chief Executive Officer to pay the CY 

2025 Louisiana Second Injury Fund assessment in the amount of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY 

EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-THREE DOLLARS AND 92/100 [$178,243.92]  

is hereby ratified and approved. 

THE FOREGOING WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE 

ADOPTION THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS: 6 

NAYS: 0 

ABSTAIN: 0 

ABSENT: 1 

AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON THE  27th  DAY OF JANUARY, 2026.